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CHECK SHEET

Sheets of this tariff indicated below are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
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Issued:  August 25, 2015

By:

Joseph Murphy

1770 Airport Way South

Seattle, WA 98134

Effective: September 9, 2015



Eltopia Communications, LL.C Tariff FCC No. 2

3" Revised Page 46
Cancels 2™ Revised Page 46

SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

3.1 Rates and Charges

3.1.1 Rates and Charges ©

Originating Terminating
Tandem-Switched Transport - Termination, per minute

Banded over 0-8 miles $0.000240 $0.000240
Banded 9-25 miles $0.000240 $0.000240
Banded 26-50 miles $0.000240 $0.000240
Banded over 50+ miles $0.000240 $0.000240
Tandem-Switched Transport - Facility, per minute, per mile
Banded over 0-8 miles $0.00003 $0.00003
Banded 9-25 miles $0.00003 $0.00003
Banded 26-50 miles $0.00003 $0.00003
Banded over 50+ miles $0.00003 $0.00003
Access Tandem Switching, per minute $0.002252 $0.002252
CMUX, per minute $0.000036 $0.000036
CTP, per minute $0.000747 $0.000306
Local Switching, per minute $0.001974 $0.000807
Host-Remote Transport - Termination, per minute $0.00024
Host-Remote Transport - Facility, per minute per mile $0.00003
Host/Remote CTP, per minute $0.000747
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Eltopia Communications, LL.C Tariff FCC No. 2

3" Revised Page 47
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D.)
3.1 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

3.1.2  [Reserved for Future Use]
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D.)
3.1 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

3.1.2 [Reserved for Future Use]
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

3.1 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

3.1.2 [Reserved for Future Use] (D)
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D.)
3.1 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

3.1.2 [Reserved for Future Use]
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Tariff FCC No. 2
3" Revised Page 51
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D.)
3.1 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

3.1.3 [Reserved for Future Use]
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SECTION 3 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

3.1 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

3.1.3 [Reserved for Future Use]

Transmittal No. 5
Issued:  August 25, 2015 Effective: September 9, 2015

By: Joseph Murphy
1770 Airport Way South
Seattle, WA 98134

B



